compensation amount shall be increased by Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($66,825.15) based on the Consumer Price Index adjustment of 3.5% 
for existing services, thereby increasing the annual total not-to-exceed compensation of the 
AGREEMENT to the amount of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred 
Fifteen Dollars and Five Cents ($1,976,115.05). 

4. No Other Changes. Except as amended by this FOURTH AMENDMENT, all
provisions of the AGREEMENT, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect and 
shall govern the actions of the Parties under this FOURTH AMENDMENT. 

5, Counterparts.